
Page | 1 
 

THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA 

MANAFWA DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR WORKS, SERVICES AND SUPPLIES FOR  

FINANCIAL YEAR 2024/25, 2025/2026 and 2026/2027 

Procurement notice No. Mana886/Wrks, Supls, Srvcs/2024/2025/00001 

Manafwa District Local Government and its lower  Local Government has 

allocated funds and intends to apply part of the proceed of funds for the 

procurement of works, Supplies and services below for the Financial Year 

2024/2025, 2025/2026 and 2026/2027. Manafwa District now invited suitably 

qualified and eligible bidders to submit sealed application/bids from 

Competent Firms, Companies/Organization for provision of Services, Works 

and Supplies as described below.  

 

A. PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR DISTRICT CONTRACTS: 

1. Works: 

1. General Construction/Renovation of Buildings, Latrines and Fencing  

2. Protection/Reconstruction of springs. 

3. Construction/Rehabilitation/maintenance of Gravity Flow Schemes, 

boreholes and related supplies. 

4. Drilling of boreholes. 

 

2. Supplies: 

1. Supply of  Agriculture  inputs tools, food stuffs, tree seedlings and 

Agric. Demonstrations 

2. Supply of furniture and fittings for  school and Offices  

3. Supply  of exotic and local livestock  

4. Supply of medical equipments. 

5. Supply of electrical/solar installations, repair related 

6. supply of tippers, trucks and service vehicles  

 

3. Services: 

1. Supervision of  drilling of boreholes 

2. Survey, design and documentation including EIA of Gravity Flow 

Schemes  

 

 

Prequalification/Framework/submissions/expressions of interest will be 

evaluated in accordance with the Local Government (Amendment) Act, 

2003 of the Government of Uganda. 

  

Terms and Conditions 

Bidders/applicants should attach the minimum requirement/documents as 

stated in the bidding document. Bid envelopes should be clearly marked 

contract/prequalification document for …… “Addressed to the Head of 

Procurement and Disposal Unit Manafwa District Local P.O. Box 916, 

Mbale. Interested bidders may obtain further information from  Procurement 

and Disposal Unit and inspect the prequalification/may obtain further 

information from procurement and Disposal unit Offices and inspect the 

prequalification /Framework/documents from the address above from 8:00 

am -5:00pm working days. 

 

A Complete set of documents in English may be obtained from the 

Procurement and Disposal Unit by the interested bidders on submission of 

non-refundable fee of 50,000/=. The method of payment will be by depositing 

to Manafwa District Local Government General Fund Account No. 

4050082000038 Post Bank, Manafwa Branch. 

Apply for each item separately. 

 

No liability we be accepted for loss or late delivery  
 

Bids must be hand delivered at the address given above at 11:30am on or 

before 17/07/2024 Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders or their 

representative who choose to attend at 12:00noon on 17/07/2024 in the 

District Council Hall  

 



Page | 2 
 

 

 

B.  FRAMEWORK CONTRACTS  

Items under frame work contracts. 

1. Supply of assorted and printed stationary, tonner and cartridges, 

Photocopying and binding services. 

2. Supply of fuel, lubricants and servicing of motor vehicles/Motorcycles 

3. Supply of tyres, tubes and batteries 

4. Supply of office equipment, computers, printers, photocopiers, cameras, 

TVs, filling cabinets, generators, Laptops and other accessories including 

engraving 

5. Provision of catering Services/events management   

6. Repair/maintenance of vehicles/Motorcycles and supply of spare parts 

7. Repair/servicing of computer, photocopiers and other related office 

equipments  

8. Supply of water tanks, pumping material and related items  

9. Provision of cleaning materials and detergents, fumigation services and 

supply of related items. 

10. Provision of uniforms, mattress, tailoring services and related items. 

11. Supply of fire extinguishers and related services.  

12. Supply materials for road construction, buildings, Tools and culverts 

 

The planned procurement schedule is as below 

 

 Activity  Date  

A.  Public Bid notice 27/06/2024 

B.  Pre bid meeting  10/07/2024 

C.  Bid closing and opening 

Date 

17/07/2024 

D.  Bid Evaluation process  From 18/07/2024 

 

 

 

 

LERU ANDREW  
Chief Administrative Officer 

Manafwa District Local Government             


